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24H DE CATALUNYA DE MOTOCICLISME 2023
CIRCUIT DE BARCELONA-CATALUNYA
Race - 24 HORES DE CATALUNYA (24 Hours)
Classification (Hour 5)
Best Lap
No Riders Team Bike Class Laps Total Time Gap Lop Time Kph
1 7 GOINZALEZ/ CREVARO / SA1ICHIS / RODRIGUEZ FR Moto YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 EWC 159 5:00:39.613 351:46.927 156.8
2 B ZAMOMNIO/SAHEMETERIO / CARRACEDO / ZUZAYA Bimirazer Fly YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 O-SBK 157 5:02:03.043 2lops 2Llaps 101:49.973152.4
3 5 MOWACKI/ GRAHZOTIO / THIBAULT / PAGAII MPS NrBike APRILIA RSV4 1100 O-58K 155 5:00:42.304 dlaps 2Llaps 41:49.994152.4
4 3 PILOT / PONS / NIGON / BRENNER Kawasaki Catalo Aclam KAWASAKE ZX10R 1000 EWC 155 5:01:30.896 4 Llops 48.592 291:46.576 157.3
5 26 AUBRY / SCHAAL / SCHAAL / VIGNE Moto Club de Gemenos YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 EWC 155 5:01:49.139 4 Llaps 18.243 331:52.099 149.6
6 1( LAMBERT/BOURACHDENE / GEMTIL/ FUHRER Team FLAM Rocing-Infinieam Moto YAMAHAYZF R-t 1000 EWC 154 5:01:58.501 5 Lups 1 Lup 71:51.934 149.8
7 36 VALLS/ POCORULL / CINCA / SANCHEZ Institut Castellarnau KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000 0-SBK 153 5:00:47.974 6laps 1Llop 21:50.499 151.7
8§ @ BERGERON/CLEMENT/RUTKOWSKI/ SPEARH Artec KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000 O-58K 153 5:01:07.564 6 laps 19.590 1491:52.682 148.8
Q@ 23 AYUITA/ZUCCONI/ LUQUE/ CARRILLO Més Compelicid SUZUKI GSX-R 1000 O-58K 153 5:01:19.113  61lops 11.549 61:52.198 149.4
10 4 LOPEZ / AMADO / ARRIBAS / VENTURA TSB Motos KAWASAKS ZX10R 1000 SSTH 152 5:01:01.574 7taps 1lop 61:50.318152.0
11 96 ROQUES/RASTEL/ RAMBURE / POUMILLON Team PMS99 YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 O-38K 152 5:01:51.752 7 lops 50.178 41:49.017 153.8
12 55 MARCET/ NAVARRO / MAZA / ALYARO Oream RT-Marlimotos.com HONDA COR 1000 RR RS 1000 SST1 152 5:01:56.928 7 laps 5.176 141:53.109 148.2
13 83 UHLIG / MENZEL / MENZEL / UHLIG Die Glorreichen Sieben YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 $sT1 150 5:02:25.075 9 Llaps 2 Llaps 531:53.541 147.7
14 34 GUIRIEC/SCHWARTZ / FELGEROLLES / OLLVIER Guiracing Enduronce SUZUKI GSX-R 1000 ssT1 149 5:01:06.076 10lops 1lap 251:51.058 151.0
15 99 BARADOIL/ GUERITIE / GUITTARD / DELAUL 1AY CMT Racing #99 BMW 51000 RR 1000 SSTH 149 5:01:17.555 10 Llaps 11.479 811:52.589 148.9
16 194 PERRE/BRUNET / TROADEC / CHAPARRO Xtra Racing Bike KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000 SST1 148 5:01:18.809 11Llaps 1 Llap 821:53.512147.7
17 100 REMY / REMY / GARNIER / DUDON Team Thuy Racing KAWASAK! ZX10R 1000 SST) 148 5:01:42.637 11 Lops 23.828 281:55.746 144.8
18 22 WCAS/BERTHO / BOHHOMME / BERTAUD KFERT 22 SUZUKI GSX-R 1000 SST1 147 5:02:16.881 12laps 1lap 81:55.622 145.0
19 69 CUNLLAMET/RODRIGUEZ / PALOMARES / IIRALLES Box 69 Racing Marvea KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000 O-58K 146 5:01:42.849 131lops 1 Llap 61:49.208 153.5
20 49 FERHASIDEZ/ SALVADOR / PASTOR / SCHOOTS Basomba Radng-Raul Torras YAMAHAYZF R-6 600 55P6 145 5:02:23.298 14laps 1 lop 61:54.447 146.5
21 33 BELVAL / ROY / VERGNE / GERBEAU Team Gaz en Grand YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 SST1 144 5:00:44.193 15laps 1 lap 271:53.584 147.6
22 11 LENOCI/BUISSON / MAMIFEST / PERRIER MV Racing Team KAWASAKI 7X10R 1000 $sT 144 5:01:00.757 15Llaps 16.564 201:52.604 148.9
23 28 FERRER/BACH / HORRINIGTOH / MARSOL Basomba Racing:-Luso Iberico YAMAHAYZF R-6 600 SSP6 143 5:00:46.640 16Llaps 1 Llop 121:57.091 143.2
24 95 ASSOUVIE / BASTE / FRITZE / LITRAN Exit YAMAHAYZF R-6 600 S5P6 142 5:02:02.969 17laps 1Llop 631:59.221 140.6
25 6 COLAS / BOURGEAIS / REAU / BOISDOM Objedlif 2R YAMAHAYZF R-6 600 EWC 141 5:00:51.752 18laps ) lop 121:58.327 141.7
26 78 ROMEU / BADIA / BUJ / RODRIGUEZ Calabria Motor KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000 O-58K 139 5:02:11.693 20Llaps 2 laps 751:52.080 149.6
27 14 PIGEON/ AUZOUX / DELAUNE / VALET Motos Actives Sport 14 YAMAHAYZE R-1 1000 SSTI 135 5:01:22.230 24 laps 4 lops 51:52.467 149.1
28 112 LEVHINGER / CARBOHHEL / CASTIHEL / BRACQUEMART Impac LCR Endurance YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 SST) 134 4:38:24.559 25laps 1 Lap 241:49.575 153.0
29 63 CORMERAIS/ FONTAIE / RAVELEAU / 1401 FORT PMS Racing Team YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 SST1 127 5:01:57.287 32Llaps 7 Llaps 121:51.657 150.1
30 19 OUVERNAY/ BERTHET / BERTHET / BEDOI( Bornes Racing Team 74 YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 SSTY 121 5:00:49.269 38laps 6 Lops 101:53.209 148.1
31 98 BOIRA/ TAULEIGNE / MERIOT / JANVIER CAP Endurance YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 sSTI 95 5:00:55.807 64 Laps 26 Laps 321:51.910149.8
32 (66 EBASSE/ HARMEGHIES / GURDEBEKE / DEKIMPE Teom DR-JL Racing Leathers YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 SsT1 94 5:02:18.188 65laps 1 lap 51:52.824 148.6
33 74 UNISSART / CAZALS / CIVRAY / FAREZ Martimolos.com Dreom RT HONDA CBR RR 600 SSP6 81 5:00:32.215 78Llaps 13 Laps 731:56.564 143.8
34 93 OUMER/SEVIGHE/RODRIGUEZ / OLLIVIER Team RB Racing HONDA CBR 1000 O-SBK 54 4:37:09.952 105 Laps 27 Laps 541:52.585 148.9
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24H DE CATALUNYA DE MOTOCICLISME 2023
CIRCUIT DE BARCELONA-CATALUNYA
Race - 24 HORES DE CATALUNYA (24 Hours)
T Classification by Class (Hour 5)
Best Lap

No Riders Team Bike Llap Time Kph

Laps Total Time Gap

Fastest.Lap: BRENNER Marcel, 1:46.576 (Lop 29.1157. Kph):

1 7 GOVIZALEZ / CRETARO / SAHICHIS / RODRIGUEZ

FR Molo YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 159 5:00:39.613 351:46.927 156.8
2 3 PILOT/PONS / NIGON / BRENNER Kawasaki Catala Aclom KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000 155  5:01:30.896 4Llaps 4Llops 291:46.576 157.3
3 26 AUBRY / SCHAAL / SCHAAL / VIGNE Moto Club de Gemenos YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 155  5:01:49.139  4laps 18.243 331:52.099 149.6
4 1Q LAMBERT/ BOURACHDENE / GERITIL/ FUHRER Team FLAM Racing-lnfiniteam Mot YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 154  5:01:58.501 S5lops 1lop 71:51.934 1498
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2 5 HOWACKI /7 GRAHZOTTO / THIBAULT / PAGAL NI

3 36 VALLS / POCORULL / CHICA / SAHCHEZ

4 Q BERGEROII 7 CLEMENT / RUTKOWSKI / SPEARK

5 23 WYUHTA /ZUCCOHI/ LUQUE / CARRILO

6 96 ROQUES / RASTEL / RAMBURE / POUVILLOHT

7 69 GUILLAMET / RODRIGUEZ 7 PALOMARES / MIRALLES

8 78 ROMEU / BADIA / BUJ / RODRIGUEZ
9 93 OLLMIER / SEVIGHE / lODlIGUfl/PlUV!EI

6 COLAS / BOURGEAIS / REAU / BOISDOI !

1 4 LOPEZ / AMADO / ARRIBAS / VENTURA
2 55 MARCET /. NAVARRO / MAZA / ALVARO
3 83 UHLIG / MENZEL / MENZEL / UHLIG
4 34 GUIRIEC / SCHWARTZ / FELGEROLLES / OLUVIER
5 99 BARADOI T / GUERITTE 7/ GUITTARD / DELAUIAY
6 194 PIERRE / BRULIET / TROADEC / CHAPARRO
7 100 REMY / REMY / GARNIER / DUDON
8 22 LUCAS 7 BERTHO / BONHOMME / BERTAUD
9 33 BELVAL/ ROY / VERGNE / GERBEAU
'| o 1) LEHOCH BUISSON / MANIFEST / PERRIER
' ] 14 PIGEQH 7 AUZOUX /7 DELAUIIE / VALET
’| 2 112 LEYHINGER /C_ARIONNEI. 1 CASTRHEL / BRACQUEMARY
] 3 63 CORMERAIS 7 FOINTAILIE / RAVELEAU / MOI IFORT
] 4 19 DUVERLAY / BERTHET / BERTHET / BEDOMI
] 5 98 BOIRA / TAULEIGIIE / MERIOT / JAI WVIER
’| 6 66 LEBASSE / HARMEGH HES / GURDEBEKE / DEKIMPE
SSP6 e
49 F(llwlDEZ 1 SMVADOR 7 PASTOR / SCHOOTS
2 28 FERRER / BACH / HORRINGTOR ! / MARSOL
3 95 ASSOUVIE / BASTE / FRITZE / LITRAM
4 74 UNISSART / CAZALS / CIVRAY / FAREZ

Published ot:
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Blmlroxer Fly
MPS NrBike
Institut Castellornau
Artec

Més Competici6

Teamn PMS99

Box 69 Racing Marvea
Calabria Motor
Team RB Racing

TSB Motos

Dreom RT-Martimotos.com
Die Glorreichen Sieben
Guiracing Endurance
CMT Racing #99

Xira Racing Bike

Teom Thuy Racing
KFERT 22

Team Gaz en Grand
MV Racing Team

Motos Actives Sporl 14
Impac LCR Endurance
PMS Racing Team
Bornes Racing Team 74
CAP Endurance

Teom DRI Racing Leathers

Basombo Racing-Raul Torros

Basomba Rocing-Luso Ibarico
Exit
Martimotos.com Dream RT

YAMAHAYZF R-6 600

YAMAHAYZR 11000

APRILIA RSV4 1100
KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000
KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000
SUZUKI GSX-R 1000
YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000
KAWASAKI ZX1GR 1000
KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000
HONDA CBR 1000

5:00:51.752

ST L1 e N 3 ST ¢ )

- 18 I.ops 13 Lups
ast; Lap::RAMBURE i :
5:02:03.043

5:00:42.304 2laps 2 Lops

5:00:47.974 4 laps 2 Laps

121:58. 327 lAl 7

IOI :49.973 15'2 4
41:49.994 152.4
21:50.499 151.7

5:01:07.564 4 Llops 19.590 1491:52.682 148.8

5:01:19.113 4 Llaps 11.549
5:01:51.752 Slaps 1 tap
5:01:42.849 11 Laps 6 Lops
5:02:11.693 18Laps 7 Laps
4:37:09.952 103 Laps 85 Laps

: CARBONNEL Gregory, 1:49.575 (Lap 24, 153.0 Kph)

5:01:01.574

5:01:56.928 55.354 55.354
5:02:25.075 2 Llops 2 Laps
5:01:06.076 3laps 1 Llap
5:01:17.555 3 laps 11.479
5:01:18.809 4Llaps 1 Lap
5:01:42.637 4 laps 23.828
5:02:16.881 Slaps 1 Lop
5:00:44.193 8laps 3 laps
5:01:00.757 8Llaps 16.564
5:01:22.230 17 Laps 9 Laps
4:38:24.559 18Llaps 1 Lop
5:01:57.287 25Llaps 7 Laps
5:00:49.269 31 Lops 6 Laps
5:00:55.807 57 Laps 26 Laps
5:02:18.188 58 LoEs 1 Lap
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5:02:23.298

5:00:46.640 2Llaps 2 laps
5:02:02.969 3lops 1 tap
5:00:32.215 64 Laps 61 Laps

61:52.198 149.4
41:49.017 153.8
61:49.208 153.5
751:52.080 149.6
541:52.585 148.9

61:50.318 152.0
141:53.109 148.2
531:53.541 147.7
251:51.058 151.0
811:52.589 148.9
821:53.512 147.7
281:55.746 144.8

81:55.622 145.0
271:53.584 147.6
201:52.604 148.9

51:52.467 149.1
241:49.575 153.0
121:51.657 150.1
101:53.209 148.1
321:51.910 149.8

51:52.824 148.6

61:54.447 146.5
121:57.091 143.2
631:59.221 140.6
731:56.564 143.8

Race Director: /_7 06

KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000 152
HONDA CBR 1000 RR &S 1000 152
YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 150
SUZUKI GSX-R 1000 149
BMW S1000 RR 1000 149
KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000 148
KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000 148
SUZUKI GSX-R 1000 147
YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 144
KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000 144
YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 135
YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 134
YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 127
YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 121
YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 95
YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000 94
LY A R TR BB,
YAMAHAYZF R-6 600 145
YAMAHAYZF R-6 600 143
YAMAHAYZF R-6 600 142
HONDA CBR RR 600 8
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